
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

March 26, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter state.or.us   

Re: In the Mailer of HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., and HONEYWELL GLOBAL 
FINANCE LLC, And PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER Application for Declaratory 
Ruling 
PUC Docket No.: DR 40 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0304-08 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission today are an original and one copy of the 
Oregon Department of Energy's NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL in the above-
captioned matter. 

Sincerely, ,.---- 

Renee M. France 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 

Enclosures 
RIVIF:jrs/#4079875 

c: UM 1406 Service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301,4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

DR 40 

In the Matter of 

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.,and 
HONEYWELL GLOBAL FINANCE LLC, 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

and 

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 

Application for Declaratory Ruling 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Renee M. France, will be 

substituted as counsel for the Oregon Department of Energy in the above-captioned case in place 

of Janet L. Prewitt. 

Ms. France's telephone and facsimile numbers, mailing address and email address are as 

follows: 

Renee M. France 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
E-mail: renee.m.france@doj,state.or.us  
Phone: (503) 947-4342 
Fax: 	(503) 378-3784 

DATED this  Zffday of March 2013 

Respectfully submitted, 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

Renee M. France, OSB #004472 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 26, 2013, I served the foregoing, NOTICE OF 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL upon the persons named on the service list by Regular U.S. 

Mail and by electronic mail to those parties having waived paper service. 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.eom 

Lowrey R. Brown 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway - Suite 308 
Portland OR 97205 

Chris Chandler 
Central Lincoln PUD 
PO Box 1126 
Newport OR 97365-0090 
cchandler@cencoast.com  

W 
Paul Davies 
Central Lincoln PUD 
PO Box 1126 
Newport OR 97365-0090 
pdavies@cencoast.eom 

Kevin T. Fox 
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
5727 Keith Avenue 
Oakland Ca 94618 
kfox@keyesandfox.com  

W 
Thomas M. Grim 
Cable Huston Benedict et al 
1001 SW Fifth Ave Suite 2000 
POrtland OR 97204-1136 
tgriin@cablehuston.com  

Tom Barrows 
Central Lincoln PUD 
tbarrows I7 aol.com  

Kim T. Buckley 
Esler, Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW 5th  Avenue, Suite 700 
Portland OR 97204 
buckley@eslerstephens.com  

Lori J. Cooper 
411 W 8th Street 
Medford OR 97501 
lori.cooper@cityofinedford.org  

Theodore Falk 
State of Oregon Department of 
Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OE 97301-4096 
theodore.c.falk@doj.state.or.us  

J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St IWTCI301 
Portland OR 97204 
richard.george@pgn.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Jeremiah Baumann 
Environment Oregon 
1536 SE 11th  Ave 
Portland OR 97214 
jeremiah@environmentoregon.org  

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1 1 I Sutter St FL 20 
San Francisco CA 94104 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org  

Randy Dahlgren 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St.- IWTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Fritz Feiten 
Honeywell Building Solutions 
9685 NE Beachcrest Drive 
Bainbridge Island WA 98110 
fritz.feiten@honcywell.com  

Debbie Goldberg Menashe 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200 
Portland OR 97204 
debbie.menashe@energytrustorg 

Suzanne Leta Liou 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak Suite 303 
Portland OR 97205 
suzanne@rnp.org  
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W 
G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Paul Nolte 
Ashland City Hall 
3860 Fisher Road 
Roseburg OR 97401 
law@ashlandhomemet 

W 
Danelle Romain 
The Romain Group, LLC 
707 SW Washington St, Suite 927 
Portland OR 97205 
dromain@theromaingroup.com  

John M. Volkman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
421 SW Oak St I/300 
Portland OR 97204 
john.volkman@energytrust.org  

James Whitty 
Oregon Department of 
Transportation 
Transportation Bldg, Room 115 
355 Capitol Street NE 
Salem OR 97310 
jim.whitty@odot.stnte.or.us  

Michelle R. Mishoe 
Pacific Power & Light 
825 NE Multnomah Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com  

W 
Doug Parsons 
SunEnergy Power Corporation 
1133 NW Wall St Suite 305 
Bend OR 97701-1968 
dparsons@sunenergypower.com  

W 
Martin Shain 
Bacgen Solar Group 
One World Trade Center 
121 SW Salmon St, I lth  Floor 
Portland OR 97204 
martin@bacgensolar.com  

Michael T. Weirich 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
rnichael.weirich@state.or.us  

W 
Dennis Wilde 
Gerding Edlen Sustainable Solutions 
1120 NW Couch Street, Suite 600 
Portland OR 97209 
dennis.wilde@gerdingedlen.com  

Bill Nessly 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Business Transactions Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
wi1Iiam.nessly@doj .state.or.us  

Joseph Reinhart 
OSEIA 
833 SE Main St, MB #206 
Portland OR 97214 
joe@oseia.org  

W 
John W. Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave Suite 700 
Portland OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com; 
mec@eslerstephens.cona 

W 
David F. White 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC130 I 
Portland OR 97204 
david.white@pgn.com  

W 
Scott Winkels 
League of Oregon Cities 
PO Box 928 
Salem OR 97308 
swinkels@orcities.org  

Renee M. France 

Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
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